HB0420/410710/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 420</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "purposes;" in line 6; and in line 12, strike "5-409" and substitute "<u>5-408</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "AFTER CONSULTING" and substitute "<u>IN</u> COOPERATION WITH".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 15, inclusive; in lines 16 and 29, strike "**5-408.**" and "**5-409.**", respectively, and substitute "<u>**5-407.**</u>" and "<u>**5-408.**</u>", respectively.